PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7451573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER JAMES SLOEY	11/16/2007
JASON KO	11/16/2007
TIANSHENG LI	11/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMGEN INC.
Street Address:	ONE AMGEN CENTER DRIVE
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320-1799

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14305450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com, jhudson@marshallip.com

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01017/41884B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON M. SINTICH
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon M. Sintich/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=41884B Assignment#page1.tif source=41884B Assignment#page2.tif source=41884B Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060623 FRAME: 0976 507404645

source=41884B Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060623 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas	, we, Christopher James Sloey, 5611 F	oxwood Drive, #C, Oak Park, California	91377
	Jason Ko, 438 East Gainsboroug	n Road, Thousand Oaks, California 9136	60
	Tiansheng Li, 160 Via Fiesta Stre	et, Newbury Park, California 91320	
have made an inver	ntion which is the subject of an application	for Letters Patent of the United States ("	Application")
STABLE	AQUEOUS PROTEIN FORMULATIONS		0.1000000000000000000000000000000000000
which is found in:			
☐ (a)	the US Patent Application executed on ev Provisional Application No.		
(b)	the US Provisional Application No. 60/9	88,354 filed <u>November 15, 2</u>	2007.
	US Application Serial No.:		
	[which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisior]	al Application No.	filed
☐ (d)	US Patent No.:		

Whereas AMGEN INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "AMGEN") our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications based on the above-identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by AMGEN for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto AMGEN our entire right, title and interest in or to the right to refer to, to access, and to control microorganism(s) or other biological material(s) related to the Application and which are deposited by us or at our direction or deposited on our behalf by Amgen, its affiliates, employees or employees of its affiliates. The transfer of such right, title and interest includes, without limitation, our unreserved and irrevocable consent and authorization to AMGEN to refer to the deposited microorganisms(s) or other biological materials(s) in the Application and the right to make available to the public the deposited material in accordance with the laws, treaties, statutes, rules, regulations and the like of the United States, all other countries, and any patent granting authority or organization.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to AMGEN as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

PATENT REEL: 060623 FRAME: 0978

For ourselves and for our legal representatives, we covenant and agree with AMGEN that we have not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that our right title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ourselves and for our heirs, successors and legal representatives, we further covenant and agree with AMGEN that upon request we and they will: (i) execute continuing, divisional or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to AMGEN any facts known to us or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigations; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for AMGEN, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to AMGEN or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where AMGEN may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for AMGEN and to vest and confirm in AMGEN or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of AMGEN.

In Witness Whereof I have execute	ed this assignment on the 16th day of 1000 best 20 07
Christopher James Sloey (Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
1	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
State of California County of Ventura Ss:	
Before me, a Notary Public for Ven Christopher James Sloey	tura County, State of California; personally appeared
personally known to me - OR -	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
CEBSIE LABASS Commission # 1475914 Fa Sa Notory Public - Costomic Vanturo County My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2008	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public My commission expires 20 23

In Witness Whereof I have execute	d this assignment on the	day of	W	20 07
Jason Ko (Name of Inventor)		(Signatui	re of Inventor)	<u> </u>
Į	UNITED STATES OF AMI	ERICA		
State of California				
County of Ventura ss:	<u></u>	toumber)	16)	20 <u>07</u>
Before me, a Notary Public for Ven Jason Ko	tura County, State of Califo	irnia; personally appe	ared	
personally known to me - OR -	proved to me on the ba whose name is subscribe me that he she executed that by his her signature of behalf of which the persor	d to the within instrur the same in his/her on the instrument the	nent and acknow authorized cap person, or the o	wledged to pacity, and
DEBBIE LABASS Commission # 1475914 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2008	WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal. Netary F My commissi		<u></u>
2 notine the final in the limit in the literature of the literatur	*	<u> </u>		20 <i></i>

In Witness Whereof I have execute	d this assignment on the	<u> </u>	Wov	20 07
		%	Janitalian distriction of the second	
Tiansheng Li				
(Name of Inventor)	······································	(Signati	ure of Inventor)	
1	JNITED STATES OF AM	IERICA		
State of California				
County of Ventura \$ ss:		.	c.	
•		<u>Novembu</u>	<u> </u>	20 <u>07</u>
Before me, a Notary Public for Ven	tura County, State of Calife	ornia; personally app	eared	
Tiansheng Li				
	<u> </u>			
personally known to me - OR -	proved to me on the ba			
	whose name is subscribe me that he/she executed			
	that by his her signature	on the instrument th	e person, or the	entity upon
	behalf of which the perso			• •
	seprential of the second	- creation and	Arresto	
	WITNESS my hand and	omciai seai.		ame J
Specifical lived l	<u> </u>			aa I
DEBBIE LABASS Commission # 1475914 Notary Public - Californic Ventura County My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2008		Notarý	Public	***************************************
		8 W		
	•	wy commis	sion expires	
The filter of the of th	`	and to	,, ,,,	20 00
		-		